



Report Date: 06/07/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1103024

LIL RUDYS AT MIDTOWN

License Type: Food

1702 W UNIVERSITY AVE STE A2 , GAINESVILLE 32603

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3446940

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed the silver K Class fire extinguisher indicates that it is not fully charged.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1101748

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #128

License Type: Food

1412 N MAIN ST , GAINESVILLE 14368

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3588145

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.2 ceiling lights hanging down over dining table in middle of dining room.
Warning - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-30:
Time Extended

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1350272

TAQUERIA YOEL

License Type: Food

1815 STATE RD 77 , LYNN HAVEN 32444

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1310713

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. K class fire extinguisher obstructed behind chair and under scooter.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Bay

License Number: 1300134

ANGELOS STEAK PIT

License Type: Food

9527 W HWY 98 , PANAMA CITY BCH 74149

Insp Date: 06/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3583794

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class in prep room by bathrooms in recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1350378

TACO TROMPO LLC

License Type: Food

4221 WEST HWY 98 , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 06/04/2025

Inspection Number: 1314698

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class by door on recharge zone.
Repeat Violation

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Bay

License Number: 1350293

SISTER FRIENDS FOOD TRUCK

License Type: Food

6034 US HWY 98 E , PARKER 32404

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1293009

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher over charged.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305720

SQUIDLYS SEAFOOD

License Type: Food

22414 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3585846

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 2 tanks in hallway near bathroom. Manager placed tanks outside during inspection.
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1507161

NEPHEW'S GRUB HOUSE

License Type: Food

3085 JUPITER BLVD SE #19 , PALM BAY 32909

Insp Date: 06/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3588711

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623873

JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type: Food

2350 N FEDERAL HWY STE 105 , POMPANO BEACH 33062

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3588452

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher, in kitchen, in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Collier

License Number: 2102347

CHOPS CITY GRILL

License Type: Food

837 5 AVE S UNIT 101 , NAPLES 34102

Insp Date: 06/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3585691

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at cook line.
For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Dade

License Number: 2361412

A FIT MEAL COMPANY BY CHEF MARLO

License Type: Food

229 NW 22 AVE , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1299616

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone inside MFDV.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2335992

LA QUINTA MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Food

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3488997

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired certificate for boiler. Observed 135426 7/1/2024 & 135427 7/1/24. EXPIRED. As per operator, they have an inspection set for the ending of this month. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-05: No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired certificate for boiler. Observed 135426 7/1/2024 & 135427 7/1/24. EXPIRED. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Duval

License Number: 2609087

JAX MARKET PLACE TAKE OUT #2

License Type: Food

614 PECAN PARK RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 05/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3473934

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 30 lb propane tank used for gas burner in side unit.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3801078

SEVEN SEBRING HOTEL BANQUET SERVICES

License Type: Food

150 MIDWAY DR , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 06/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3581890

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed a floor outlet with scorch marks around it in the kitchen near the three compartment sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911122

TACO BELL

License Type: Food

7620 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33615

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3560301

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone under hand wash sink in food prep/ storage area . For reporting purposes only. Reviewed with manager

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3915612

MOLLY MALONE'S IRISH PUB

License Type: Food

304 E DAVIS BLVD STE E , TAMPA 33606

Insp Date: 06/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3571104

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Lee

License Number: 4650855

LA ROSITA DE MARIA

License Type: Food

4431 26 ST SW , LEHIGH ACRES 33973

Insp Date: 06/06/2025

Inspection Number: 1292483

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red fire extinguisher in red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5103927

MCDONALD'S #13722

License Type: Food

7300 CORTEZ RD , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3586952

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door from dry storage area blocked by cart. Operator removed cart. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/07/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion

License Number: 5202455

LET'S EAT FRESH

License Type: Food

809 N MAGNOLIA AVE , OCALA 34475

Insp Date: 06/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3578209

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.LP tank stored in back of kitchen. Manager placed LP tank in garage. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5501203

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

463913 STATE RD 200 UNIT 8 , YULEE 32097

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3588555

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher near manager office is in recharge area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814961

LA' DIFFERANCE BAKERY & TAKEOUT RESTAURANT, LLC

License Type: Food

737 NORTH APOPKA VINELAND RD #200 , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3559301

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher in red by entry to back prep area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/07/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5814838

LOVE BIRDS JERK SPOT

License Type: Food

6311 SILVER STAR RD STE 20 , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3502632

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane hooked up to burner. Per operator they usually cook outside. And only brought in due to rain

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811672

EASTSIDE BISTRO

License Type: Food

12001 AVALON LAKE DR STE F , ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3563337

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked down bathroom hallway to rear door - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-29: No change **Time Extended**
- From follow-up inspection 2025-05-30: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5814961

LA' DIFFERENCE BAKERY & TAKEOUT RESTAURANT, LLC

License Type: Food

737 NORTH APOPKA VINELAND RD #200 , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3559301

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher in red by entry to back prep area - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-02: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5911762

PADOKA FOODS LLC

License Type: Food

2941 LUCAYAN HARBOUR CIR , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3440981

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Hooked up to dough mixer in kitchen next to pizza oven

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6251427

C & J BBQ

License Type: Food

13351 117TH ST N , LARGO 33778

Insp Date: 06/05/2025

Inspection Number: 1312264

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-05: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805978

JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type: Food

17247 TAMIAMI TRL #103 , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 06/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3457355

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door blocked with empty and full boxes.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905251

JUST SALAD STORE 119

License Type: Food

25 W MITCHELL HAMMOCK RD STE 1101 , OVIEDO 32765

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3580222

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by boxes and ladder

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905529

WILDFLOWER

License Type: Food

107 MAGNOLIA AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 06/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3575323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear double doors locked with wood plank, operator removed
Corrected On-Site

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

St. Johns

License Number: 6501831

TASTE OF INDIA

License Type: Food

155 HAMPTON POINT DR STE 5-8 , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32092

Insp Date: 05/30/2025

Inspection Number: 3580683

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Large LP gas tank in kitchen by rear entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6602676

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE FL-061

License Type: Food

314 SE PORT ST LUCIE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34984

Insp Date: 06/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3431247

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. 1 portable is in the red. Manager placed to the side.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/07/2025

Sumter

License Number: 7000572

BLUEFIN GRILL AND BAR

License Type: Food

2738 BROWNWOOD BLVD , THE VILLAGES 32163

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3576506

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In the recharge zone located by employee bathroom.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7000646

WOLFGANG PUCK KITCHEN + BAR

License Type: Food

3003 BROWNWOOD BLVD , THE VILLAGES 32163

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3437799

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Outlet with black scorch marks in prep area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/07/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407029

SAM'S COAL FIRED PIZZA

License Type: Food

817 E INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 05/31/2025

Inspection Number: 3434505

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k extenguisher

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407562

SOUL FOODS

License Type: Food

560 DR MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 06/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3584108

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door has a hasp on front door. Rear marked exit has sliding lock. Per manager fire inspector stated needs to stay open when operating.For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-06-02:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.